Mapaywyn o' vAwv & petypdrtwy yia thv Blopnxavia tpodipwv
Manufacture of raw materials and blends for the food industry
Edpa : Inetowv 1, 187 55 Kepatoivt. (Headquarters): (1 Spetson str, 187 55 Keratsini).
Epyootdoto: Aumeloxwpt OBwv, GR - 322 00 OrBa, Bowrtia.
(Factory): (Ampelochori Thivas, GR-322 00 Thiva, Viotia)
Tel: +30 2105615 410, +30 210 4090 100, +30 2262 082 011 Fax: +30 2105615 717
Http: www.kenfood.com E-mail: info@kenfood.com
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Kwdwag (Code) Ovopacia npoidvrog (Product Name) BeBaiwon yia cuppdpdwon (Certificate of compliance)

2EN28724

To npotdv cuppopdwvetat: o) Me tig odnyieg 396/2005/EC & 299/2008/EC kat
TLG TPOTIOTIOLAOELG TOUG YLoL KaTAAoLtal GuTodappdKwy.

B) Me 1ig 08nyieg 470/2009/EC & 37/2010/EC KoL TLG TPOTOMOLAOELS TOUG yLa
KATAAOLTTL KTVLATPLOKWV pappdkwy. y) Me tig 08nyieg 1881/2006/EC kat Tig
TPOTIOMOLAOELG TOUG yia Bapéa pétalda, Pukotogiveg, Slogivec.

Product conforms with: a) The regulations 396/2005/EC & 299/2008/EC and
their modifications for pesticide residue limits. b) The regulations 470/2009/EC
& 37/2010/EC and their modifications for residue limits of pharmacologically
active substances in foodstuffs of animal origin. c) The regulations 1881/2006/EC
and their modifications for heavy metals, mycotoxins, dioxins.

DUANo AsSopévwv Acdaleiag YAkou - Material Safety Data Sheet

1. Tavtétnta (2tolela ovotag/mapackeudopatog kot TG enxeipnong/etapeiac) -
Identity (As used on label and list) Ka 16 (M urer): KENFOOD S.A
18755, 1 Spetson str, Keratsini, Tel:+30 2105615410
2. Zhotaon / otowxeia yia ta suoTatikd. - Composition of Hazardous Ingredients
Suotatikd (BAEme otnv avtiotown mapdypado). Aev eivat enikivbuvo UAKO. Eival yevikd
aodaleic (GRAS), oOpdwva pe Ty vopobeaia yia tpodipa, Gappaka Kot KAAUVTIKAL.
Ingredients (See the corresponding section). It is not a hazardous material. Is Generally
Recognized as Safe (GRAS) under the food, drug and cosmetic Act.

3. Npoodloplopds Twv Kwdivwy - Hazardous Identification

Inueia kot oupntwpota and v ékBeon (Signs & Symptoms of exposure ):

Aéppa: Mikpog kivBuvog o€ Kavoviko XelpLopo. (Skin: Low hazard for usual handling)
Maria: Aev undpxouv yvwatol kivéuvol.

Enadn: propet va rpokahéoet mapobikn evoxAnan.

(Eyes: No specific hazard known. Contact may cause transient irritation)

Kartdmoon: Avapévetat va éxel xaunAo kivbuvo katdmnoons.

(Ingestion: Expected to be a low ingestion hazard).

Etomvor): Mikpog Kivuvog og KaVOVLKO XELPLOHO.

(Inhalation: Low hazard for usual handling).

4. Métpa mpwtwv BonBewwv - First Aid Measures

Mdrtia: ZemhOvte ta pdtia pe adBovo vepo. (Eyes: Flush eyes with plenty of water).
Aéppa: Aev amauteita. (Skin: None should be needed)

Ewonvor): Aev anatteita.(Inhalation: None should be needed).

Katdmoon:Aev anatteitat. (Ingestion:None should be needed)

5. Métpa nupdoBeong (Fire Fighting Measures)

EOdAekto: Oy, Inpeio avadAegng kat MéBodog: N / A, Méoa mupdoBeonc:

Wekaopog vepou, §npr xnpikn ouaia, Co2, ELSikég Atadikaoteg katamolépunong

MOYZ OPAOYAA - MOUSSE STRAWBERRY

Nepypadn (Description)
Miypa yia tnv mapaywyn embopriwv. (Mixture for making desserts).

ZUvBeon (composition)

Zaxapn, dowikélato, pohtode€tpivn, yoha mAApeg, yaha drayo, TpOmonouévo GUUAO, YOAKTWHATONONTES
(E472a), apwpatikég UAeG, otaBepomountég (E412, E466, E415), xpwotikég (E120, E160a, E101).

Sugar, palm oil, maltodextrin, full cream milk powder, skimmed milk powder, modified starch, emulsifiers (E472a),
flavourings, stabilizers (E412, E466, E415),colourings (E120, E160a, E101).

08nyiec xpriong (directions of use)

Avapeifte 1000 g piypa og 1750 g kpUo VePS, XTUNOTE 0TNV 3n ToxUTNTA TOu pigep yLa 5 Aemrta.
Bd\te o€ hoppeg kat TonoBetriote ato Yuyeio yia 1 wpa TouAdyLoTov.

Mix 1000 g mixture in 1750 g cold water, whip for 5 min at 3nd mixer gear.

Put in shape and place in the fridge for 1 hour at least.

Aiota alAepyloydvwy ( allergen list) directive 2006/142/EC, 2000/13/EC

Téa kat tapdywya (milk and products thereof ) !

Auyo kat mapdywya (egg and products thereof)

SoyLa ka tapdywya (soyabean and products thereof )
Anuntplakd pe yAoutévn (cereals containing gluten)

=npot kaprot kat mapaywya(nuts and products thereof )

Apdrko duaortikt kat tapdywya (peanut and products thereof )
NoUrwvo kat apdywya (Lupin and products thereof )

J0UoAuL Kat mapdywya (sesame and products thereof )

Wapt kaw mapdywya ( fish and products thereof )

Mahakdotpaka kat mapdywya (crustaceans and products thereof )
AogeibLo tou Beiou kat Bewwdn (sulphur dioxide and sulphites) >10ppm
ZéAnvo kat mapdywya (selery and products thereof)

Mouotapda kat tapaywya (mustard and products thereof)
Mahdkua kat tapdywya (Molluscs and products thereof )

NepLéxet (Contain):- NiBavi vmapén (possible presence): - Anouota (absence): l:l

Awatpodikr) AfAwon - Nutrition Facts
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MikpOoBLOAOYLKA XOLPAKTNPLOTLKGL

Microbiological specifications

% NNA/RI%
Evépyela (energy) keal (kjoules)  [478(2032)) 23,9% | | Total plate count < 10000/ gr [ISO 4833-2003 Twpkaytde: Kappita, AouvABeLg kivbuvol mupkayidg kat ékpnng: N/ A.
é\mqu (fat) max 19,6% | 28,0% Moulds and yeasts < 500 /gr |ISO 7954-87 (Flammable: No, Flalsh pAointA and Method: N/A, Extinguishing Media: WaFer Spray, Dry
= K;;g;ggﬂg\;gt{&gg& (saturated fat) | 14,1%|  70,5% Coliforme < 30 /gr 150 21528.2/04 Chenjlcal, Co2, Sp.Fire Flgh.tmg Proced'ure?: None, Unusual Fire & Explosion Hazards: N/A)
YoatavBpaxec (carbohydrates) 68,4% | 26,3% - 6. Métpa yLa tnv avtpetwmion tuyaiag ékAuong (Accidental Release Measures)
EX twv omolwv (of which Bacillus cereus <100 /gr [ISO 7932 (1993) Edv T0 UAKO XUBEL: okouTtioTe To UAKG Kat artoppite cUpdWVA He TNV vopoBeaia.
ég'fxsqm (?uga(;jsg ] 48’;;‘" 54,1% E.coli < 10 /gr |ISO 16649-1-2/01 If material is spilled: Sweep up material and dispose of according to environmental regulations.
npu(:,tg::cu(lg;roltezﬁi) ;,'5% 13,0% | | Salmonella_spp | absent /25 gr |1SO 6579-2002 ;A" PLOHOG Kaut ory on- Handling f: 8 i _
ARG (52l by 33% Lmonocytogenes | absent /25 gr |IS0 11290.1.2/04 \éne oty avr}o:otxn napuvpcad?o. (See the corres’por: ing section). .
. , g 8.EAeyxoL tng 16 670 TPoidV/atop.Tip ( Controls/Pers. Protection

O o6 ry

/66 wégou eviihuct (8400 ki/ 2000 keal).

Aéppa KaL Ta PATLa : yuahLd TtpooTaciog GUVLOTAVTAL OTLG BLOLNXAVIKES ETUXELPH OELG.
(Skin and Eye Protection: Safety glasses recommended in industrial operations).

AepLOPOG Kt AVOTIVEUCTLKN TIPOOTACLA: 0 E6UEPLOAC TIPEMEL VAL EIVAL EMAPKAG, N LATKA

cuviotdrat.

(Respiratory Protection: Ventilation should be sufficient, with dust mask recommended).
9. Duotkég ka Xnuikeé LLotnteg (Physical & Chemical Properties)

BAéne otnv avtiotoyn mapdypado. (See the corresponding section).

10. ZtaBepdtnta Kot avidpaoctikdtnta (Stability & Reactivity)

StaBepotnta: Ztabepo, Acuppiaato: Aev éxeL kaBoplotei, Emikivbuva mpoidvta arocUvBeong:
Aev éxet kaBoplotel, Emkivbuvog moAupeplopog: Aev Ba oupBet.

Stability: Stable, Incompatibility: Not Established, Hazardous Decomposition Products:
Not Established, Hazardous Polymerization: Will not occur.

11. To§koAoykég Anpodopieg (Toxicological Information)

NiBavov tepatoyovog / Metalagyova / Kapkoydva (NTP): OXI, AuvnTikd Kapkoyovo
OSHA / IARC: OXI

Pos. Teratogen / Mutagen / Carcinogen (NTP): NO, Potential Carcinogen OSHA / IARC: NO
12. Owkoloyikég mAnpodopieg (Ecological Information)

Agite oxetwd to apBpo 13 ( See Disposal Considerations to Section 13).

13. E§6Aewdn ovciag/map doparog (Disposal Considerations)

TomoBetriote T0 UAKG G KAELOTA Soyela kat amoppilte GUPGWVA HE TOUG LOXUOVTES VOLOUG
Ka kavoviopoUc. Place material into sealed containers and dispose of in accordance with
current laws and regulations

14. Itowyeio oXeTIKA pe ™ petadopd (Transportation Information)

KartavoAwtiké ayado: Aev amawteitat, (Consumer commodity: Not Required)

15. ITOLXELO OYETIKA PE TIG £ Srotdgerg (R y Information)

Immediate (Acute) Health NO, Sudden Release of Pressure NO, Delayed (Chronic)

Health NO, Reactivity NO, Fire NO,

State Right-To-Know (RTK) Information: Check with specific state authorities since
regulations vary within the states.

16. Anortoinon - Disclaimer

E§ Gowv yvwpiloupe, oL TAnpodopieg ou TepLEXOVTAL 0TO TaPOV elvat akpLBE(S kat
mapéxovtal e KaAr ot yia T CUPROPWAN PE TOUG VOROUG. QGTO00, SV HITOPOUKE Va
avaldBoupe kapia uBUVN yia Ty akpiBeta fj v oAokArpwon Twv TANPOGOPLLY TTIOU
TEPLEXOVTAL 0TO TapOV. O TEAKOG TPOTSL0pLoOG TNG KATaAANAGTNTAG OTtOLOUSATOTE UALKOU
arnotehel anokAeLoTikr uBUVN Tou Xprotn. OAa T UAKG EVEEXETAL VAl IAPOUGLATOUV

Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kI / 2000 keal).

Duotkoxnuika xapaktnplotikd (Physical - chemical specs)

TKOVN eAeVBEPNG PONG LE XAPAKTNPLOTIKK TOU TIPOLOVTOG YEUON KOL OOMI
(Free flowing powder with characteristic taste and smell).

Ixetkr) vopoBeoia (Legal status)

Napdyetat cupdwva pe TLg Loxvouoeg Statdéels g E.E (Itis produced according to the valid regulations in the E.U)

Product specifications

Awatnpnopotnta (Storage)

Anobnkevetal (kKAeloto) oe Spooepd (<25°C) kat Enpd uépog (<65%RH) yla 12 prveg
Keep ( unbroken packaging) in cool (<25°C) and dry place (<65%RH) for 12 months

Irradiation status (accordance with 1999/2/EC, 1999/2/EC)

To mpoLdv Sev MEPLEKEL CUOTATIKG TaL omoia Exouv ekTeBel o€ aktvoBoAia

NMpodiaypad

This product non contains ingredients which have exposed to radiation

GMO status (EC Nos 1829/2003 and 1830/2003)

Tat UAKG TIOU XpNoLUOTIoLBnKay yLa TV mapaywyn ToU TPoLovtog Sev IEPLEXOLV KAl SEV TAPAYWVTAL OO YEVETIKWG
TPOTIOTMOLNEVEC TIPWTEG UAEC,
The raw materials used in the production of this product do not contain and they are not produced from GMOs

Xprion/ KatavaAwtég (Use / Consumers)

To mpoidv aneuBuveTaL g UpL KATAVAAWTIKG KOO EKTOG EKEVWV TTOU glval evaioBnToL oTa MaPANAvVW
aA\epyloyova. To mpoidv givat KatdAANAO yLa dtopa NAKIAG Gvw Twv 2 ETWV.

The product is intended for a wide consumer audience other than those susceptible to the above allergens.
The product is suitable for people over 2 years of age.

Zuokevaoia (Packaging)

MAaotiké doyeio 5 kg (plastic container 5 kg)

HACCP - Certificates

TO MAPON EFTPAQO AMOTEAEI ATIOKAEIZTIKA MAHPO®OPIAKO AEATIO - AEN AMOTEAEI NIZTOMOIHTIKO ANAAYZHE
THE PRESENT DOCUMENT IS EXCLUSIVELY AN INFORMATIVE REPORT - NOT A CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

. v " TUV AUSTRIA HELLAS i) . . . . " . n
Juvtdktng (Author) Ot ibtot private Evtuno Chapter 7202 pr— GR [V AUSTRIAHELLAS AyvVWOTOUG KWWEUVOUG KaL TIPETIEL VAL XPNOLLOTIOLOUVTAL HE TTPOCOXH, AV KAl OPLOEVOL KivEUVOL
ﬁfzg,‘,"’,,‘,;f,a"‘e‘fc" [,‘iffai';i:‘ (\;::‘\?gg Huepopnvia Date |26 - 11 -2017 ' u v 08.2306 TIEPLYPAPOVTAL OTO TPV, SEV UTOPOUHE Vo eyyunBOUKE OTL Eivat oL ovVadLKoLl IO ULAPXOUV.

n " AUSTRIA EC AUSTRIA To the best of our knowledge, the information contained herein is accurate and is provided in
ExSoon/tpononoinon 31 Iehibeg Page 1 EN 180 22000 : 2005 ENISO 9001 : 2008 R . .
Version e Mot m 1m0 238 good faithto comply with applicable federal and state laws. However, we cannot assume any

liability whatsoever for the accuracy or completeness of the information contained herein.
Final determination of suitability of any material is the sole responsibility of the user. All
materials may present unknown hazards and should be used with caution, although certain
hazards are described herein, we cannot guarantee that these are the only hazards which exist.
17. AN\eg mAnpodopieg - Other Infe Format follows ANSI-Z400. 1-1993 Prepared

01/30/09 and revised. NA = Not Applicable ND = Not Determined



